

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO
PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Crunch Craving Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clandeboyce Agencies, Crunch Craving - Unit 30, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2SJ
Supplier Name and Address	Clandeboyce Agencies, Crunch Craving - Unit 30, Rathenraw Industrial Estate, Greystone Road, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2SJ
Ingredients	PEANUTS 42%, Potato Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Chilli Seasoning 3% (Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Rusk [WHEAT], Cayenne Pepper, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Acid: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Paprika Extract, Basil, Habanero Chilli Extract), Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2163	Energy (kcal)	519	Salt	2.5
Fat	31.0	of which saturates	4.9		
Carbohydrate	40.0	of which sugars	8.1		
Fibre		Protein	17.0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ten Acre Hand Cooked Crisps The Amazing Adventures of Salt and Vinegar est 135g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfield's Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Supplier Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Salt & Vinegar Flavouring (Rice Flour, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Diacetate, Dextrose, Citric Acid E330)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Britain
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2073	Energy (kcal)	497	Salt	2.1
Fat	28.6	of which saturates	3.3		
Carbohydrate	51.3	of which sugars	1.4		
Fibre	6.2	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	GNAW Milk Chocolate Buttons est 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, 64-65 Livestock Market, Hall Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United kingdom, NR4 6EQ
Supplier Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, 64-65 Livestock Market, Hall Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR4 6EQ
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids min 34%, Milk solids min 22%.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient - . Store between 14-22°C, away from moisture and direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2312	Energy (kcal)	557	Salt	0.07
Fat	35	of which saturates	21.5		
Carbohydrate	52.6	of which sugars	51.8		
Fibre		Protein	6.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mighty Fine Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Bar est 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shoebury confectionery, 18 Terminal Cl, Shoeburyness, Southend-on-Sea, , southend, essex, uk, SS3 9BN
Supplier Name and Address	Mighty Fine, unit 23 regents trade park, barwell lane, fareham, County (optional), United Kingdom, PO13 0EQ
Ingredients	Honeycomb (61%) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (4%), Raising agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour; Milk Chocolate (39%) - Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	united kingdom
Storage Instructions	cool place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1843	Energy (kcal)	437	Salt	0.39
Fat	11.3	of which saturates	6.9		
Carbohydrate	81.9	of which sugars	61.3		
Fibre	0.9	Protein	2.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Radfords Handmade West Country Vanilla Fudge Grab Bag est 85g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Supplier Name and Address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK , Palm Oil, Vanilla Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1815	Energy (kcal)	439	Salt	0.0
Fat	11.6	of which saturates	5.7		
Carbohydrate	83.3	of which sugars	69.9		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Yorkshire Popcorn Salted est 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jimmy Products B.V., Alexander Bellstraat 11, LX OUD BEIJERLAND, The Netherlands, 3261LX
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Popped Corn Kernels, Vegetable Oil (Sustainable RSPO Palm Oil), Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1970	Energy (kcal)	469	Salt	2.4
Fat	24.9	of which saturates	8.7		
Carbohydrate	50.5	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	3.4	Protein	8.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Wold Top Scarborough Fair IPA 500ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wold Top Brewery, Hunmanby Grange, Wold Newton, Driffield, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO25 3HS
Supplier Name and Address	Wold Top Brewery, Hunmanby Grange, Wold Newton, Driffield, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO25 3HS
Ingredients	Malts, hops, water & yeast Contains BARLEY

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep cool
Instructions for use	Drink
Alcoholic Strength	6

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Wold Top Hello Velo est 500ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Wold Top Brewery, Hunmanby Grange, Wold Newton, Driffield, East Yorkshire, UK, YO25 3HS
Supplier Name and Address	Wold Top Brewery, Hunmanby Grange, Wold Newton, Driffield, East Yorkshire, YO25 3HS
Ingredients	Water, Malted BARLEY , Maize, Hops, Yeast

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store cool
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	4.2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		